

## **IMPACT Scholarship Application**

The IMPACT Scholarship is designed to reward individuals for their academics, character and talent. Scholarship recipients will be individuals that will make a significant impact in the Our Lady of Mount Carmel School Community. IMPACT itself stands for: Individuals Motivated to Perform through Academics, Character, or Talent.

In order to be considered for this scholarship, students will need to complete the below application and return it to the Admissions Office. In addition to a completed application, students are also asked to submit an essay answering the question listed below. The IMPACT Scholarship will be renewed each year as long as students continue to make a positive impact in the Our Lady of Mount Carmel Community and are in good academic standing. Our Lady of Mount Carmel School reserves the right to place a student in jeopardy of losing the scholarship on an announced probation before the scholarship is removed.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Admissions Office at 410.238.1172.

Current Grade
, or any other non-family
ne
ne

## **IMPACT Scholarship Essay**

## Please write an essay on how you as a student will IMPACT the Our Lady of Mount Carmel School Community.

Essays should be typed and submitted along with this application. There are no requirements on length of the essay, you may write as much or as little as you wish, to describe how you will IMPACT Our Lady of Mount Carmel. Good Luck!